# 503770841 04/06/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3817485

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN DIGGINS	12/04/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SNELL LIMITED
Street Address:	HARTMAN HOUSE, DANEHILL, LOWER EARLEY READING
City:	BERKSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	RG6 4PB

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15091704

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-634-3456

**Email:** DocketDept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: WOODARD, EMHARDT, MORIARTY, MCNETT & HEN

Address Line 1: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 3700 Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-5137

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022121-000007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GRACE E. KELLERMEIER	
SIGNATURE:	/Grace E. Kellermeier/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment 22121-7#page1.tif

PATENT 503770841 REEL: 038202 FRAME: 0835

#### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my obligation to Snell Limited (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a British company having its principal place of business at:

Hartman House Danehill Lower Earley Reading Berkshire RG6 4PB United Kingdom

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I:

Jonathan Diggins 12 Lensyd Gardens Lovedean Hampshire PO8 9SJ United Kingdom

confirm my obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in the U.S. -

- (1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MODIFYING A VIDEO STREAM TO ENCODE METADATA" for which I filed United States Patent Application No.

  , on

  (Atty. File No. 022121-000004) (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, 35 U.S.C. §111(b) provisional, 35 U.S.C. §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

And I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

4 DECEMBER 2013	The Aggest
Date	Jonathan Diggins

PATENT REEL: 038202 FRAME: 0836

RECORDED: 04/06/2016